Invitation Scratch 50

Previous Winners of the Open 50

Potteries CC

E. Liverpool Wheelers
E. Liverpool Wheelers
Anfield BC

Manchester Victoria

Dukinfield CC
Altrincham Ravens

Duckinfield CC
Altrincham Ravens
Altrincham Ravens
Macclesfield Wheelers
Altrincham Ravens
Altrincham Ravens
Mercury RC
Yorkshire RC
Manchester Clarion
Mercury RC
Mercury RC
Mercury RC

Acme Wheelers
Ericsson Wheelers

Middleton CC
Manchester Wheelers
South Lancs RC
Mercury RC

Mercury RC

Mercury RC

Tunstall Wheelers
Seamons CC

Mercury RC
Birkenhead North End CC
Nova CC

Apollo Wheelers

RAF CC

Kirkby CC
Warrington RC

Eagle CC

Birkenhead North End CC
Birkenhead North End CC
Chester RC

Cheshire RC

Kirkby CC

Liverpool Century
Middleton CC

CC Omega

Crewe Clarion

GS Strada

Chester RC

Southport RC
Manchester Wheelers
Crewe Clarion
Manchester Wheelers
Manchester Wheelers
Crewe Clarion

Crewe Clarion

Port Sunlight Wheelers
Team Rapide
Elizabethan CC

Rhyl Road Club
Withington Wheelers

1998 Mens National 50 (Incorporating the Open 50) a Tie Between:

1931 F.T.Brown
1932 L.J.Ross
1933 L.J.Ross
1934 J.J.Salt
Open Middlemarkers 50
1939 N.Wilson
Open 50
1944 D.K.Hartley
1945 E.Woolley
The following awarded the Peace Memorial Trophy:
1946 D.K.Hartley
1947 R.Firth
1948 R.Firth
1949 W.Kinghorn
1950 R.Firth
1951 R.Firth
1952 I.P.Sirrett
1953 E.Britton
1954 J.H.Clayton
1955 K.Pickford
1956 K.Pickford
1957 P.Walthall
1958 T.S.Merron
1959 J.C.Slater
1960 A Tie Between:
W.Sutcliffe
H.Whitehouse
1961 R.A.Healey
1962 W.Sutcliffe
1963 V.Marcroft
1964 V.Marcroft
1965 R.D.Watson
1966 K.W.Stacey
1967 J.D.Cooper
1968 D.W.S.Johnson
1969 G.R.Mathieu
1970 B.C.Murray
1971 R.Cromack
1972 D.Lloyd
1973 R.Spencer
1974 AKirk
1975 K.Boardman
1976 K.Boardman
1977 A.Roberts
1978 R.Barker
1979 A.Roberts
1980 K.Denny
1981 G.Watts
1982 R.Cavanagh
1983 G.Watts
1984 P.Griffiths
1985 P.V.Holt
1986 B.Sedgewick
1987 C.M.Boardman
1988 A.Roberts
1989 S.K.Butterworth
1990 D.J.Ardern
1991 A.Roberts
1992 A.Roberts
1993 A.Wilkinson
1994 G.Watts
1995 R.Eperjesi
1996 A.Broadbent
1997 P.Pearce
R.Prebble
1.Gilkes
1999 W.Wright
2000 C.Miller
2001 N.Barker
2002 P.Dotchin
2003 M.Cotgreave
2004 D. Birch
2005 C.McCulloch
2006 N.Skellern
2007 J. Froggatt
2008 N.Skellern

Team Clean

Team Ambrosia
Atom Elite RT
Warrington RC
Crewe Clarion
Steve Goff Frames RT
Westmead Team 88
Stourbridge CC
Leo RC

Congleton CC
Will’s Wheels
Congleton CC

2:12:49
2:13:33
2:09:41
2:10:47

2:15:27

2:09:42
2:11:40

2:09:58
2:07:10
2:09:15
2:10:27
2:08:58
2:07:36
2:05:29
2:05:57
2:07:06
2:07:43
2:06:38
2:05:52
2:05:46
2:03:25

2:05:03

2:04:18
2:04:53
2:02:52
2:02:42
2:02:15
2:00:35
2:00:27
2:02:42
2:04:50
1:58:09
2:00:27
1:59:20
2:08:47
2:04:00
2:03:00
1:57:02
2:01:48
2:00:01
2:02:22
2:03:01
1:59:51
2:03:05
1:56:32
1:57:04
1:56:33
2:01:01
1:53:23
1:59:14
1:58:37
1:57:09
1:53:59
1:57:30
1:56:45
1:56:17
1:59:43
1:59:57
1:56:21

1:47:37

1:57:40
1:59:26
1:55:20
1:53:24
2:00:23
1:56:25
1:45:49
1:55:48
1:56:55
1:55:45

THE CHESHIRE ROADS CLUB

Timekeeper:

Event Organiser:

(President Rob Bailey)

Open 50 Miles Time Trial

(Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations)

SATURDAY, 11th JULY 2009

Course J4/16

Maurice Green.

Phil Fern, 18 Bowden Lane,
Marple, Stockport, Cheshire. SK6 6LJ
Tel. 0161 427 1935

RESULTS & PRIZE WINNERS

1% Fastest to hold the “Peace Memorial Trophy” for 1 year.

1% Fastest:
2" Fastest:
3" Fastest:

1% Fastest Lady:

1st Handicap:*
2nd Handicap:
3rd Handicap:

1st on Standard:
Fastest Team of 3: Warrington RC
(Steve Hankey, Steve Hargreaves, Trevor Horton)

Mark Lovatt
Robin Brennan
Simon Bridge

Lucinda Seymour
Martin Sackfield

Paul Szpunar

Jonathan Beever

Trevor Horton

One Rider One Prize Rule:

* Actual 1% Handicap was Simon Bridge.

Planet X
Preston CC

Leigh Premier RC

Reading CC

Leigh Premier RC

Lancashire RC

Westmead Team88
Warrington RC

1:52:27
1:52:52
1:54:40
2:13:11
1:41:43
1:44:16
1:45:22
+42:57

5:56:44



Pos
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Name

Mark Lovatt
Robin Brennan
Simon Bridge
David Crawley
lan Stott

Steve Hankey
Steve Hargeaves
Chris Edmondson
Trevor Horton
David Higham
Paul Johnstone
Duncan Orme
David Wright
Kelvin Milward
Andy Convery
Simon Morton
Jonathan Lloyd
Paul Szpunar
Stephen I'Anson
Mark Tickle
Daniel Snape
Neil Morris
Martin Sackfield
Steve Stoddart
Jonathan Beever
Roy Myers
Lucinda Seymour
Richard Munro
Edgar Reynolds
Peter Nelson
Peter Hayhurst

Nick Giles
David lan Jones
Robin Haigh
David Brett
David Allbutt
David Wright
John Keenan
John Cieslik
Alfred Hilton
David Cook
Steve Jackson
Mark Brown
Rob Harper

RESULT

Club

Planet X RT

Preston CC

Leigh Premier RC
Fibrax Wrexham RC
Blackburn & Dist. CTC
Warrington RC
Warrington RC
Blackburn & Dist. CTC
Warrington RC
Macclesfield Wheelers
Preston CC
TeamProBikeKit.com
Warrington RC
Congleton CC

Wyre Forest CRC
Manchester Wheelers
Westmead Team 88
Lancashire RC

ABC Centreville

Leigh Premier RC
Seamons CC
Macclesfield Wheelers
Leigh Premier RC
Abbotsford Park RC
Westmead Team 88
Seamons CC

Reading CC

Weaver Valley CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC

Warrington RC
Manchester Wheelers
Seamons CC
Manchester Wheelers
Crewe Clarion Whlrs
Cheshire Roads Club
Southport CC
Abbotsford Park RC
Warrington RC
Altura RT
Macclesfield Wheelers
Wills Wheels
Manchester Tri Club

Time

1:52:27
1:52:52
1:54:40
1:55:26
1:56:54
1:57:25
1:58:26
1:59:43
2:00:53
2:00:56
2:01:20
2:03:12
2:03:16
2:04:18
2:04:19
2:06:39
2:07:34
2:08:16
2:08:31
2:08:33
2:09:20
2:09:44
2:10:43
2:10:43
2:11:22
2:11:56
2:13:11
2:13:57
2:17:22
2:31:41
2:36:41

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS(APOL)

DNS(APOL)

DNS(APOL)

DNS(APOL)

DNS(APOL)
DNS
DNS
DNS

Handicap

1:52:27
1:50:52
1:36:10
1:52:26
1:51:54
1:52:25
1:48:26
1:51:43
1:51:53
1:50:56
1:49:50
1:59:12
1:53:16
1:53:18
1:49:19
1:51:39
1:50:34
1:44:16
1:50:01
1:52:33
1:51:20
1:53:44
1:41:43
1:50:43
1:45:22
1:54:56
1:51:11
1:54:27
1:55:22
1:59:41
2:03:41

Standard

+26:13

+23:48

+42:57
+35:46
+15:41

+24:22
+20:05
+15:49

+10:29
+08:45
+22:27

+08:19
+07:20
+18:02
+10:52

+15:34
+11:31
+22:52
+27:26
+15:52

Louise Clowes Lyme RC DNS
Paul Jaffrey Weaver Valley CC DNS
Andrew Grace Crewe Clarion Whirs DNS
Lynne Skellern Congleton CC DNS

Congratulations to Mark Lovatt on a brilliant ride and to all the other
prize winners. We hope to see you all (and hopefully a few more) again
next year. ( Next year’s ‘Chesh’ 50 is on the 12" June. )

Many thanks to the following ‘Chesh’ members and friends who helped
make the event possible on the day:

Pam Fern, Bill Hollingsworth, Maurice Green, Mike Andrew, Pete
Levene, Rob Bailey, Rob Sharpe, Fred & Christine Potter, Stuart & Jane
Kirkham, Mike & Ann Workman, Neil Norris, John & Heather West,
David Cane, Bob Palmer and Nigel & Alex Benn for their assistance
before, during and after the event.

Sincere apologies to anyone I might have missed.
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Sponsored Clubs.

Fibrax Wrexham RC - Fibrax, Woodeaves Finance
Warrington RC — Rondelli, Horton Light Engineering
Altura RT — Camelbak, Panaracer, Cateye
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This event was a nominated event counting towards the M&DTTA
Points Competition.

The M&DTTA points table can be viewed at
http://www.manchesterctt.org.uk/m&adtta.html

www.cheshireroadsclub.care4free.net



